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PL LUBLIN03 Factsheet 2022/23 

 General Information  

Name of the Institution   Lublin University of Technology   

Website   www.pollub.pl   

Address   Lublin University of Technology   
38D Nadbystrzycka Street    
20-618 Lublin  
Poland  

Erasmus Code   PL LUBLIN 03   

Office of International  
Education Website   

www.bkm2.pollub.pl  

Deputy Rector for Education  Paweł Droździel  
Ph.D., D. Sc. (Eng.), Associate Professor   
+48 81 538.41.01  prorektor.rd@pollub.pl  

   

 Application Process for the Exchange Students  

Nomination process   The sending university must fill in a nomination form: 

https://forms.office.com/r/NCXTvEpLgK   

Application process on-line   https://forms.office.com/r/B27bVhJYbT  

Nomination deadline 30 April for Fall Semester/ Full year 
31 October for Spring Semester   

Application deadline   15 June for Fall Semester/ Full year  
30 November for Spring Semester   

Application Documents   • Online Application Form;  
• Learning Agreement;  
• Confirmation of English language skills (minimum B1) 
• A photocopy of the Applicant’s Passport or ID (if EU member state  

citizen);  
• A photocopy of insurance document (EHIC Card for EU citizens);  

Academic Calendar   https://bkm2.pollub.pl/en/international-students/46-incoming-exchange-
students/academic-calendar 

Useful Information for  
Incoming Exchange Students    

bkm2.pollub.pl/en/practical-information  

Course Catalogue (website)   https://bkm2.pollub.pl/en/international-students/47-incoming-exchange-
students/ects-catalogue   
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 Office of International Education  

Mail Address  ul. Nadbystrzycka 42A  
20-501 Lublin, Poland 

www.bkm2.pollub.pl  

Contact  
 

lut.international@pollub.pl  Tel. +48 81 538 47 03 

erasmus@pollub.pl  
 

 

 

Outgoing students  Traineeships  Incoming Staff for Training  

MA Magdalena Goździk,  
+48 81 538 46 39  

m.gozdzik@pollub.pl 

MA Magdalena Goździk,  
+48 81 538 46 39  

m.gozdzik@pollub.pl 

lut.international@pollub.pl 

Incoming students Full-degree Studies in English  Incoming and Outgoing Staff for  
Teaching or Training  

 

MA Monika Majewska,  
+48 81 538 47 19  

m.majewska@pollub.pl 
erasmus@pollub.pl 

MA Dorota Adamczyk-Gruszka,  
+48 81 538 47 90  

d.gruszka@pollub.pl  

MA Karolina Mazur  
+48 81 5384357 

k.mazur@pollub.pl 
 

OIE head  
Incoming students  (non-

academic matters)  
Interinstitutional agreements  

PhD Celina Handzel,  
+48 81 538 47 03  

c.handzel@pollub.pl  

MA Aleksandra Matyjaszczyk,  
+48 81 538 46 71  

a.matyjaszczyk@pollub.pl  

MA Aleksandra Matyjaszczyk,  
+48 81 538 46 71  

a.matyjaszczyk@pollub.pl 

 

Faculties  Coordinators  

Faculty of Civil Engineering and 
Architecture  
ul. Nadbystrzycka 40  
20-618 Lublin   
Poland  
 
http://en.wbia.pollub.pl/ 

Incoming Exchange Students and Staff  

MA Eng. Michał Dmitruk (ARCHITECTURE), m.dmitruk@pollub.pl   
MA Eng. Andrzej Szewczak (CIVIL ENGINEERING),  
a.szewczak@pollub.pl 

Outgoing Exchange Students and Staff  

MA Eng. Małgorzata Kozak (students of ARCHITECTURE), 
m.kozak@pollub.pl   
MA Eng. Wojciech Kocki (ARCHITECTURE Staff) 
PhD Eng. Magdalena Grudzińska (CIVIL ENGINEERING: students and 
staff), m.grudzinska@pollub.pl   

Incoming and Outgoing Exchange Trainees  

PhD Eng. Agata Czarnigowska, a.czarnigowska@pollub.pl   

Faculty of Electrical Engineering and  
Computer Science ul. 
Nadbystrzycka 38A  
20-618 Lublin  
Poland  
http://en.weii.pollub.pl/  
 

Incoming Exchange Students and Staff  

D.Sc. Eng. Andrzej Smolarz,   
a.smolarz@pollub.pl   

Outgoing Exchange Students and Staff  

PhD Eng. Adam Kurnicki, a.kurnicki@pollub.pl   

http://www.bkm2.pollub.pl/
http://www.bkm2.pollub.pl/
mailto:k.mazur@pollub.pl
http://en.weii.pollub.pl/


                     
                                     OFFICE OF INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION  

                                             20-618 Lublin, ul. Nadbystrzycka 38d   
  

  

• tel.: +48 81 53 84 703; 719  • e-mail:  erasmus@pollub.pl  • www.bkm2.pollub.pl  

Faculty of Environmental 
Engineering  
ul. Nadbystrzycka 40B  
20-618 Lublin Poland  
http://en.wis.pollub.pl/ 
 
 
 
 

Incoming Exchange Students  

PhD Eng. Magdalena Lebiocka,  m.lebiocka@pollub.pl   

Outgoing Exchange Students  

PhD Eng. Tomasz Cholewa, t.cholewa@pollub.pl   

Incoming and Outgoing Exchange Staff 

D.Sc. Eng. Aneta Czechowska-Kosacka,  
a.czechowska-kosacka@pollub.pl   

Incoming and Outgoing Exchange Trainees  

PhD Eng. Justyna Gołębiowska, j.golebiowska@pollub.pl   

Faculty of Fundamentals of  
Technology  
ul. Nadbystrzycka 38  
20-618 Lublin  
Poland  
http://www.wpt.pollub.pl/  

Incoming Exchange Students and Staff  

PhD Izolda Gorgol,  i.gorgol@pollub.pl   

Outgoing Exchange Students and Staff  

PhD Agnieszka Gandzel: a.gandzel@pollub.pl 

Faculty of Management  
ul. Nadbystrzycka 38  
20-618 Lublin  
Poland   
http://en.wz.pollub.pl/  

Outgoing Exchange Students  

PhD Matylda Bojar m.bojar@pollub.pl   
Incoming Exchange Students 
MA Michał Sordyl  m.sordyl@pollub.pl  
[studing in Polish] MA Eng Beata Sobka b.sobka@pollub.pl 

Incoming and Outgoing Staff  

MA Jacek Kuterek, j.kuterek@pollub.pl   
PhD Eng. Jolanta Słoniec  j.sloniec@pollub.pl  

Incoming and Outgoing Exchange Trainees  

PhD Eng. Grzegorz Kłosowski, g.klosowski@pollub.pl   

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering 
ul. Nadbystrzycka 36  
20-618 Lublin  
Poland  
  
http://en.wm.pollub.pl/  

Incoming Exchange Students  

D.Sc.Eng Marek Borowiec: marek.borowiec@pollub.pl   

Outgoing Exchange Students  

D.Sc. Eng. Tomasz Garbacz, t.garbacz@pollub.pl  
Outgoing Exchange Trainees 
D.Sc. Eng. Jakub Gajewski j.gajewski@pollub.pl  

Incoming and Outgoing Exchange Staff  

PhD Eng. Jarosław Zubrzycki j.zubrzycki@pollub.pl   
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